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belled; independent enquiry on 28th October, 1992.

(b) whether any market survey has been Coal Deposits in Maharal$htra conducted to ascess the quality; and

(c) if so, the outcome thereof!

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI B.
SHANKARANAND):(a) to Ccl. As per the information available, no sample fo vitamin plls failed in disintegration stest or found mislabelled during the period 1990-92. No market survey was conducted in this regard

[Translation]

Activities of Delhi Police

2410. SHRI SURYA NARAYAN
YADAV:WilltheMir.isterofHOMEAFFAIRS
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of the Government has been drawn to a news-item appearing in the Rashtriya Sahara' for February 2,1993 under the caption ·Smack Kee Heraferi Main Lipt Delhi Police Ke Afsron Ko Bachana Ke Prayas;-

(b) whether any enquiry has been conducted in this regard;

(c) if so, the outcome thereof; and

(d) the action taken against the erring persons? .

THE MINISTER OF: STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI P.M.

I

SAYEED): (a) Yes, Sir,

(b) to (d). The Delhi AdmInistration' has reported that the case has been referred to the Anti-Corruption Branch of the Directorate of Vigilance, Delhi AdminIstration for an

2411. SHRI VILAS MUTTEMWAR:WiIi the Minister of COAL be pleased to refer to the reply given on December 12, 1991 to UnstarredQuestion No. 3490 regarding coal deposits in Maharashtra and state:

(a) whether the project report tor the Bander block of Maharashtra has been formulated and implemented:

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the time by which it islikelyto be formulated and implemented and reasons for delay;

(d) whether the survey of the remaining blocks has been done and report received;
and

(e) if not, the reasons for delay and by when it is liikely to be completed?

THE MNISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI AJIT PANJA):
(a) to (c). The project. namely, Bander Underground (capacity-G.6 million tonnes per year) has been formulated but not yet sanctiooed since its financial viability has been found to be very adverse. Moreover, the project involves forest land also.

(d) and (e). Exploration and survey work
n MorparWestand8anderfext8nsion Blocks
1!1' Bander coIafieIds is In progress., Due to the presence of thick reserve forest in this area, progress of exploration work Is slow. It will take about' four years to complete the exploration _

F8IIIIIyW ...... CenIrw

2412. SHRI SHIVRAJ SINGH
CHAUHAN:

